

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND PCC GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

April 3, 2024

## **Updated 2024 National Postal Forum Catalog Is Available**

We are only 60 days away from the National Postal Forum (NPF) and space is filling up fast. Don't delay, register today! Discounts are still available. If you need help convincing your boss to let you attend or are still on the fence, we have our updated electronic version of the Promotional Catalog available now on NPF's website: <a href="https://www.npf.org/education#catalog">https://www.npf.org/education#catalog</a> (and attached). The Promotional Catalog provides the most comprehensive overview of events taking place at the forum.

The forum is all about education and networking and the Promotional Catalog is the only place to get the details on everything awaiting you on-site including:

- Postmaster General's (PMG) Monday Keynote Address
- Tuesday Executive Leadership Session
- Information on the 100+ workshops
- Exhibit Hall highlights
- Networking opportunities
- PMG Town Hall session on Wednesday
- Conference agenda
- Certifications
- Leadership Insight Sessions

Our updated Leadership Insight Sessions are now available in the Promotional Catalog, including new titles, write-ups, and presenters. The sessions feature USPS officers presenting cross-functionally with their colleagues on key areas of the *Delivering for America* plan including:

- Pricing
- Sustainability
- IT solutions
- The revitalization of our facilities
- Our modernized delivery and retail experience
- Our transportation strategy
- Our new delivery fleet
- How we are protecting our employees and customers from mail thieves

NPF takes place June 2-5, 2024, in Indianapolis, Indiana. To register for the forum, visit NPF's website. All discount information is under the *registration info* tab on the website.

We look forward to "connecting at the crossroads" in Indianapolis.

## **Industry Engagement & Outreach, Corporate Affairs**

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Engagement & Outreach/ USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply, and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, Room 4411
Washington, D.C. 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <a href="www.usps.com/privacypolicy">www.usps.com/privacypolicy</a>